IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification System for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Certificate No.: IECEx ULD 20.0042X
Status: Current
Date of Issue: 2021-02-25

 Issue No.: 0
 Page 1 of 3
TYPE DESIGNATION
Nomenclature of HART® Multiplexer Modem, 5700 series:
5700 -xxx
I II
I – Series designation:
 5700: HART® Multiplexer Modem
II – Optional for specific function
 -xxx: any alphanumeric characters, no safety relevant
Nomenclature HART® Termination Boards:
TBE -D5001 -HRT -003
I II III IV
I – Series designation:
 TBE:  Termination boards with Enclosure
II – Module:
 -D5001: slot board to house 1 piece of 5700 HART® Multiplexer Modem from D5000 series
III – Type Protocol:
 -HRT:  HART®-compatible 4/20 mA field loop
IV – Type:
  -003:  HART® Mux Term. Board for GMI Term. Board Connection
 -xxx:  where xxx ≥ 004, HART® Mux Term. Board with Terminal Outputs
PARAMETERS RELATING TO THE SAFETY
Model Supply voltage (J1) Current consumption Power consumption
Multiplexer Modem, 5700
series
24V dc (SELV)
(18-30V dc tolerances) Max. 40 mA Max. 0.5 W
Model
Supply voltage
(PWR 1, PWR 2)
Current
consumption
Power
consumption Communication
Termination Board,
Model TBE-D5001-
HRT-003
24V dc (SELV)
(18-30V dc tolerances) Max. 35 mA Max. 110mW
RS485-1,
RS485-2
Termination Boards,
Models TBE-D5001-
HRT-xxx (xxx ≥ 004)
24V dc (SELV)
(18-30V dc tolerances) Max. 45 mA Max. 110mW
RS485-1,
RS485-2